Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE'	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
Andrey Fedorovich Panasyuk					09/24/2007	
	Y DATA					
Name:	Dmitry Alekseevich Savaschuk					
Street Address:	p/kh Voskres	p/kh Voskresenskoe, 35-59, Leninsky raion				
City:	Moskovskaya	Moskovskaya obl.				
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FE	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
Postal Code:	142791					
Name:		Andrey Fedorovich Panasyuk				
Street Address:	Obolensky p	Obolensky per., 7-138				
City:	Moscow	Moscow				
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FE	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
Postal Code:	119021					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1209		12091741	91741			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(212)94	9-9190				
			he fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.		
Phone: 2129499022						
Email:	AJNAT	AJNATOLI@LAWABEL.COM				
Correspondent Nan			E & SCHWAB			
Address Line 1:666 Third Avenue, 10th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621						
Address Line 4:	New Yo	rk, NEW YO	DRK 10017-5621			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9,109			
					PATENT	
500524061				REEL: (020860 FRAME: 0	876

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Andrey Fedorovich Panasyuk

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Dmitry Alekseevich Savaschuk p/kh Voskresenskoe, 35-59, Leninsky raion, Moskovskaya obl., 142791, Russia

and

Andrey Fedorovich Panasyuk Obolensky per., 7-138, Moscow, 119021, Russia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

(a)	Patent Number:	issued:	, or				
(b)	Patent Application Number: US12/091,74	filed: <u>April 25, 2008</u>	,				
<u>X</u> which is a National Stage application of:							
	International application number:	PCT/RU2005/000526					
	International filing date:	October 27, 2005					

(c) Patent Application executed by the undersigned and filed concurrently herewith;

and entitled: METHOD FOR PRODUCING BIOMATERIALS FROM A BONE TISSUE AND THE THUS OBTAINED MATERIAL USED FOR OSTEOPLASTY AND TISSUE ENGINEERING

and in and to said Letters Patent and/or patent application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 020860 FRAME: 0878 The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Each Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: <u>24.09.2007</u>

By: ndrey Fedorovich Panasyuk

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 020860 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 04/25/2008